~ Vehicle History Report™

2022 VOLVO S60 B5 INSCRIPTION .
Minor to moderate damage >
VIN: 7JRLT2TLXNG 160544

SEDAN 4 DR & (7 —

2.0LI14FDOHC 16V
GASOLINE MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
x 9 Service history records >

@ coodReliability >
amm 2 Previous owners >

@& 52,220 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/15/25 at 1:55:20 PM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

(C/AIR|F[AJ™ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
11/19/2025
Damage reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
View More Details > m
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

(C/AIR|F|AJ* Reliability Forecast

Based on 2022 Volvo S60 B5 Inscription with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast () What makes this vehicle have good reliability?

Low Repair Cost

Fair Reliability Good Reliability Great Reliability $260 avg per year

Average Likelihood of Repair

Good news! This vehicle is 1
expected to have averagerisk of
repair and low repair costs. [




(C|AIR]F|AJ™ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.
Airbag Deployment @

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage @

4 Damage Reported
Damage reported: 11/19/2025. = d .
Manufacturer Recall @ No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
Basic Warranty @ Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

(CIAR[F]AJ™ Title History s Owner1 s Owner2
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands (i)
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find
C that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you may qualify.
¥ View Terms | View Ceriificate

ﬂﬂmﬁﬂ N | DwnershipHistory 2 Owner1 2 Owner2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2022 2025
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 6 mo. 11 months
Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma Texas
Estimated miles driven per year 11,229/yr -
Last reported odometer reading 30,532 52,220

(CAIR[F]AJ® Detailed History Glossary



= Owner1

Purchased: 2022

Date

08/23/2021

08/24/2021

09/30/2021

A

01/14/2022

01/31/2022

A

06/14/2022

A

09/01/2022

A

12/28/2022

07/26/2023

Y

Mileage

218

693

7,448

10,196

21,301

[ Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

miles per year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
11,229 mi/yr

Source

Volvo Cars of North America, LLC

Volvo Motors

Volvo Cars Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK

405-272-1717
https://volvocarsoklahomacity.com/

4.8/5.0
64 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edmond, OK

Title #810011108679

Volvo Cars Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK

405-272-1717
https://volvocarsoklahomacity.com/

4.8/5.0
64 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Volvo Cars Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK

405-272-1717
https://volvocarsoklahomacity.com/

48/5.0
64 Verified Reviews
@ 4 Customer Favorites

Volvo Cars Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK

405-272-1717
https://volvocarsoklahomacity.com/

48/5.0
64 Verified Reviews

@ 4 customer Favorites

Oklahoma

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Edmond, OK

Title #810011108679

Volvo Cars Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City, OK

405-2721717
https://volvocarsoklahomacity.com/

4.8/5.0
64 Verified Reviews

Comments

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

Vehicle shipped to original dealer in Edmond, OK

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-10,000 mile service performed

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

-20,000 mile service performed
-Four tires balanced

- Oil and filter changed

-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

ART e oY ol



03/04/2024
08/10/2024
08/19/2024 29,165
09/20/2024 29,168

A

09/20/2024

12/31/2024 30,532

A

= Owner2
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage
01/07/2025
09/26/2025 52,220

A

09/27/2025

A

- IIU\D) AT 1 At il
-Tires rotated
-Wiper(s) replaced

4.8/5.0
64 Verified Reviews
@ 4 customer Favorites

Oklahoma Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported

Edmond, OK

Title #810011108679

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Lease vehicle returned to dealer
-Vehicle sold

Auto Auction

[
5 % Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction every

year.
&V

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Brakes checked

-Emissions or safety inspection performed
- Oil and filter changed

-Rear brake pads replaced

-Wiper(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Benny Boyd Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Lampasas, TX

512-991-8713
bennyboydecdj.com/

4.7/5.0
351 Verified Reviews

@ 161 Customer Favorites

Texas Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

Vehicle serviced
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

Benny Boyd Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Lampasas, TX

512-991-8713
bennyboydedj.com/

4.7/5.0
351 Verified Reviews
@ 161 Customer Favorites

Personal Vehicle

Source Comments
Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

Buchanan Dam, TX
Title #14125045654250005

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More

=

v

Brakes Plus, Llc

Marble Falls, TX

830-262-0930
brakesplus.com/stores/marble-
falls/tx/0360/?
utm_source=yext&utm_medium=orga
nic&utm_campaign=gmb&storenum=
0360

5.0/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed

Thomas Mustang Lube of Kingsland Vehicle serviced

LLC - Oil and filter changed
Kingsland, TX

325-388-6836

I R T DU R i (- [



11/19/2025

@

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

AT geidlindg,, 1A

325-388-6836
thomas-mustang-lube-of-kingsland-
lic.business.site/

49/5.0
17 Verified Reviews

@ 18 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Damage reported: minor to moderate damage @

-Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

) ]

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

T

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX

@carFaxine [ About CARFAX

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/15/251:55:20 PM (CST)

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY |5 ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2022 VOLVO S60 vehicle (VIN: 7JRL12TLXNG160544), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/15/25 at 2:55 PM (EST).

Customer Signature

Date Dealer Signature

Date



